
 

 

 

 

 

1 June 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
 
Apologies for this lengthy letter, as we approach the summer term, we would like to highlight 
some key events and activities that will be taking place in school during the final term:  
 

• Sports Presentation Evening: Wednesday, 3 July, 4:30 – 6:00pm 

• KS3 Rewards Evening: Tuesday, 9 July, 5.00pm – 5.45pm 

• KS4/5 Rewards Evening: Thursday, 11 July, 5.00pm – 5.45pm 

• KS3 Sports Day: Friday, 12 July 

• Rewards Trip to Alton Towers: Monday, 15 July 

• Beyond the Classroom Week (Enrichment Week): Tuesday, 16 July to Thursday, 18 
July. 

 
 
Last Day of Term 
 
The final day of term will be Friday 19 July. School will finish at 12.40 pm on this day. 
Students in receipt of free school meals will have an increase in their allowance to their 
accounts during break 1 on this day. 
 
If your child travels on the school bus, we request that you make arrangements for your child 
to be collected from school on this day from 12.40 am. 
 
 
Attendance to School  
 
We are pleased to inform you that we have seen a significant improvement in school 
attendance this academic year. A big well done to our students and their families for 
promoting and supporting good attendance. This commitment will undoubtedly enhance 
academic performance and boost students' confidence over time. 
 
As we enter the final term, we are excited to announce a series of additional rewards for 
students linked to good attendance: 
 
July Attendance Challenge: Attend for the next 15 days and achieve 100% attendance for 
July! From Monday, 1 July to Friday, 19 July, students who maintain perfect attendance will 
be entered into a prize draw. 
 
Miss Sandham’s 5-Day Challenge: Running from Monday, 15 July to Friday, 19 July, 
students who attend school each day will have the chance to win big prizes. Medical 
appointments will be exempt from the attendance challenges. 
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Return to School in September 
 
Students in Year 7, 11 and 12 return to school on Wednesday 4 September 2024 and 
should be on site punctually at 8.30 am on their year zones ready for tutor time to 
commence promptly at 8.40 am. 
 
All students are expected to return fully on Thursday 5 September 2024 at 8.30 am. 
Year zones from September: 
 

• Year 7   –   Bottom Tennis Court 

• Year 8   –   Bottom Tennis Court 

• Year 9   –   Back of A Block 

• Year 10 –   Back of C Block 

• Year 11 –   Top Tennis Court 

 
Term Dates 2024/25 
 

• Autumn Term Starts: Wednesday, 4 September 2024 

• Half Term: Monday, 28 October – Friday, 1 November 2024 

• Autumn Term Ends: Friday, 20 December 2024 

• Spring Term Starts: Tuesday, 7January 2025 

• Half Term: Monday, 17 February – Friday, 21 February 2025 

• Spring Term Ends: Friday, 11 April 2025 

• Easter Holidays: Monday, 14 April – Friday 25 April 2025 

• Summer Term Starts: Monday, 28 April 2025 

• Bank Holiday: Monday, 5 May 2025 

• Half Term: Monday, 26 May – Friday, 30 May 2025 

• Summer Term Ends: Friday, 18 July 2025 

 
INSET Dates (Closed to students)  
 

• Monday, 2 September 2024 

• Tuesday, 3 September 2024 

• Friday, 25 October 2024 

• Monday, 6 January 2025 

• Monday 21 July 2025 (Disaggregated Day) 

 
We look forward to celebrating our students' achievements and enjoying these special 
events together. Thank you for your continued support and involvement in our school 
community. 
 
 
Yours sincerely,  

 
 
 

 
Miss Sandham  
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THE HART SCHOOL 

 
TERM DATES 2024 - 2025 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 SCHOOL OPEN  BANK HOLIDAY (SCHOOL CLOSED) 

 SCHOOL HOLIDAY (SCHOOL CLOSED)  INSET DAY (SCHOOL CLOSED) 

Sep 2024  Oct 2024  Nov 2024 

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7   1 2 3 4 5      1 2 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

29 30      27 28 29 30 31   24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

                     

     

Dec 2024  Jan 2025  Feb 2025 

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7    1 2 3 4       1 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

29 30 31     26 27 28 29 30 31  23 24 25 26 27 28  

                     

     

Mar 2025  Apr 2025  May 2025 

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S 

      1   1 2 3 4 5     1 2 3 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30    25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

30 31                    

     

Jun 2025  Jul 2025  Aug 2025 

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7   1 2 3 4 5      1 2 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

29 30      27 28 29 30 31   24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

              31       


